placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2018-19 330 285 2019-20 4 2021-22 171 109 300000(THREELAKHS
)

7

2019-20 330 256 2020-21 4 2022-23 143 82 400000(FOUR
LAKHS)

5

2020-21 330 224 2021-22 6 2023-24 146 98 450000(Four lakh fifty
thousand only)

0

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2020-21 60 60 2021-22 60 9 400000(Four lakh) 0

2021-22 60 60 2022-23 60 25 500000(Five lakh) 0

2022-23 60 57 2023-24 48 20 550000(Five lakh fifty
thousand only)

0

Ph.D Student Details (including Integrated Ph.D)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2023-24 Students admitted in the academic year 2024-25 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 0

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

[...]

Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 330165 (Three lakh thirty thousand one hundred and sixty five) 3900 (three thousand nine hundred) 15765 (fifteen thousand seven hundred sixty five)

New Equipment for Laboratories 453710 (Four lakh fifty three thousand seven hundred and ten) 470667 (four lakhs seventy thousand six hundred sixty seven) 389692 (three lakh eightynine thousandsixhundred ninty two)

Engineering Workshops 39950 (Thirty nine thousand nine hundred and fifty) 0 (ZERO) 0 (ZERO)

Studios 0 (ZERO) 0 (zero) 0 (zero)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

7162355 (SEVENTY ONE LAKH SIXTY TWO THOUSAND
THREE HUNDRED AND FIFTY FIVE)

11197312 (one crore eleven lakhs three hundred twelve) 3250194 (thirty two thousand fifty thousand one hundred ninety
four)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 44288019 (Four crore forty two lakh eighty eight thousand
nineteen)

4921728 (four crore ninety lakhs one thousand twenty eight) 3223119 (three crore twenty two lakhs three thousand one
hundred nineteen)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels

[...]

54795787 (Five crore fourty seven lakh ninety five thousand
seven hundred and eighty seven)

50741696 (five crore seventy four lakhs one hundred six
hundred ninety six)

38656643 (three crore eighty six laklhs fifty six thousand six
hundred forty three)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 949157 (Nine lakh forty nine thousand one hundred fifty seven) 99943 (ninetynine thousand nine hundred forty three ) 7115 (seven thousand one hundred fifteeen)

IPR

Calendar year 2023 2022 2021

No. of Patents Published 2 7 3

No. of Patents Granted 1 7 3

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22